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To
The V'C Adra PS
Dist- Purulia.

Rel: Adra PS GDE No.601 Dtd. 16.10.2021

Sub: Request for lodging F.1.R. against arrested accused person 1) Shiba Mukhi (30 Yrs) S'O Basudeb
Mukhi of Sevanagar Adra. PS-Adra, Dist- Purulia & 16 others active nembers of Sevanagar Durga
Puja Committee and 100 Unknown others

Sir,

| beg to state that, today (16.10.2021). I was engaged in evening mobile duty at Adra PS area vide

CC No-353721 dtd 16.10.2021. At about 19435 hrs when | was near Indian Bank Adra on Adra-

Raghunathpur Road then 1 found a immersion procession of Durga [dol was coming from Adra side Near

about 250-300 people participate in this procession and all of them not wearing face musk and not

mamtaining social distance. After enquiry it comes to know that the procescion organized by “Sevanagar

Durga Puja Committee™ under the leader ship of active committee members namely (1) Shiba Mukii (30

Yrs) SO Basudeb Nukhi (2) Rapy Mukhi SO Anand Mukhi (3) Kunal Mukht SO Apand Mukhi (4)

(‘himu Mukhi SO Sahid Mukhi ¢35) Vishal Mukhi SO Bablu Mukhi (6) Anit Mukhit S O Kishore Nukin

7Y Chandan NMukhi S O Ram Prasad Mukhi ¢8) Biky Mukhi SO Not Knovn (93 Mantu Mukhe SO Not

P\nm\n (10) Madhu Mukhi SO Not Known (11 Anand Mukhi S O Not known (12) Dipak Mukhr S'O

Not Known (13) Ganesh Mukhi SO Not Known (14) Sanjay Mokhi S O Not Known (15) Krishna Muokh

50O Not Known (16) Bajrang Mukhi SO Not Known (17)  Sagar Mukhi SO Not Known all are

Sevanagar Adra, PS-Adra, Dist- Purulias | otried 1o stop them but as there 1s huge gathering so the

procession went towards “Sargadwar Pond™ without paving no heed to me and 1 unable to arrest'detan

anyone ]

They violated the order duly promulgated by covernment through public servants and through

media ete for prevention of attack from CORONA Virus COVID-19. Theugh in view of Pandemic of

COVID-T19 wearing face musk and mamtamimg social distance and not to make huge gathering in the

current pandemic disaster situation vide advisory assued vide no- 713-Home (Cons) RIN(Cons)-

927202 1dated- 17.04.21 followed by restriction order Noo 753N = ISS 2N 222 2020 dated 30092021 of

Government of West Bengal They are creating annoyance to the society & violated this covt order

These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code  Disobedience to order duly
promulgated by public servant). A prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention.
There was every chance of speared of Infection of disease COVID-19(CORONA VIRUS) which is
endanger of human life due to their Act.

Therefore, | pray a specific case LIS 1SS 34 IPC and Section S1(1)b) National Disaster
=7\ Management Act- 2005 mayv Kindly be lodge aganst active committee members of “Sevanacar Durea
Puja Comnuttee namely (1) Shiba Mukhi (30 Yrs) S O Basudeb Mukhi (23 Rajiv Mukl S'O Anand
Mukhi (3) Kunal Mukhi SO Anand Mukli (4 C hmln Mukhe SO Sahid NMuokhi (3) Vishal Mukhi SO
Bablu Muokhi (6) Amit Mukhi SO Kishore Mukhi (7) Chandan Mukhi 8 O Ram Prasad Mukln (8) Bika
Mukhi S/O Not Known (9) Mantu Mukhi SO Not Known (100 Madhu Mukln S O Not Known (11)
Anand Muokhi SO Not Known ¢12) Dipak Mukhi S O Not Known (13 Gonesh Mukhte S O Not Known
3 (14) Sanjay Mukhe S'O Not Known (150 Krishna Mukln 'O Not Known  16) Bajrane Mukhi SO Not
‘ Known (17) Sagar Mukhi SO Not Known all are Sevanagar Adra, P'S-Adra, Dist- Purulia and 100
others. As.they disobeyed Govt order and commutted negligent Act likely 1o spread infection of discases
which is dangerous to lie and arrange for mvestigation
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